In terms of your personal safety, how safe do you feel doing the following things? - Taking public transit alone

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1350 120 100 100 700 230 100 363 234 328 337 341 1009
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1350 181 154 84 516 324 90 444 247 300 274 336 1014
838 141 68 54 293 230 52 291 144 180 183 222 616
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 78% 44% 64% 57% 71% 58% 66% 58% 60% 67% 66% 61%
BDF* * B* BDF *
299 58 13 13 96 97 22 108 50 58 70 80 219
Very safe 22% 32% 8% 16% 19% 30% 24% 24% 20% 20% 25% 24% 22%
BCD* * * B BCD B*
539 83 55 40 197 133 30 183 94 122 113 142 397
Somewhat safe 40% 46% 36% 48% 38% 41% 34% 41% 38% 41% 41% 42% 39%
* * * *
366 26 58 21 183 53 25 115 76 78 68 88 277
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 15% 38% 25% 35% 16% 28% 26% 31% 26% 25% 26% 27%
* AE* * AE AE*
261 16 38 14 129 45 18 84 52 59 42 66 195
Somewhat unsafe 19% 9% 25% 17% 25% 14% 20% 19% 21% 20% 15% 19% 19%
* AE* * AE A*
105 10 19 7 54 8 6 31 24 19 26 23 82
Very unsafe 8% 6% 13% 8% 10% 2% 7% 7% 10% 6% 9% 7% 8%
* E* E* E *
146 14 27 9 41 41 13 38 26 41 24 26 120
Not applicable 11% 8% 18% 11% 8% 13% 15% 9% 11% 14% 9% 8% 12%
* D* * *
1350 181 154 84 516 324 90 444 247 300 274 336 1014
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




In terms of your personal safety, how safe do you feel doing the following things? - Taking public transit with friends/family

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Quebec Atlant <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1350 120 100 100 700 230 100 363 234 328 337 341 1009
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1350 181 154 84 516 324 90 444 247 300 274 336 1014
990 149 104 59 375 241 62 344 181 199 207 252 737
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 82% 68% 70% 73% 74% 69% 78% 73% 67% 76% 75% 73%
BF* * * * I I
443 74 27 26 154 132 31 162 78 84 99 123 321
Very safe 33% 41% 18% 30% 30% 41% 34% 37% 32% 28% 36% 36% 32%
BD* * * B BD B*
546 75 77 33 221 109 31 182 103 115 108 130 417
Somewhat safe 40% 41% 50% 40% 43% 34% 35% 41% 42% 38% 39% 39% 41%
* E* * E *
202 14 21 12 97 44 14 52 41 59 40 59 143
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 8% 13% 15% 19% 14% 16% 12% 17% 20% 15% 17% 14%
* * * A * G
146 9 11 11 66 36 12 40 23 49 26 46 100
Somewhat unsafe 11% 5% 7% 13% 13% 11% 13% 9% 9% 16% 10% 14% 10%
* * * A A* GJ
56 5 9 1 31 8 2 13 18 10 14 13 43
Very unsafe 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4%
* * * * G
159 19 29 13 45 40 14 47 25 42 27 25 133
Not applicable 12% 10% 19% 15% 9% 12% 15% 11% 10% 14% 10% 8% 13%
* D* * * K
1350 181 154 84 516 324 90 444 247 300 274 336 1014
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing'-’ Recent acts of violence are isolated incidents and not part of a wider trend in Canada.
COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
_-----------

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1164 106 87 81 601 200 89 307 205 282 302 298 866
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1171 162 127 69 446 287 80 375 222 257 247 295 877
531 64 46 25 204 156 36 193 109 101 95 152 378
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 39% 36% 37% 46% 54% 45% 52% 49% 39% 38% 52% 43%
* * * ABC * 1 J L
135 21 14 7 43 41 9 55 26 31 21 54 80
Strongly agree 12% 13% 11% 10% 10% 14% 11% 15% 12% 12% 9% 18% 9%
* * * * L
396 43 33 18 161 114 27 139 84 70 73 98 298
Somewhat agree 34% 27% 26% 26% 36% 40% 34% 37% 38% 27% 30% 33% 34%
* * * A * I
640 98 81 44 242 131 44 181 113 156 152 142 498
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 61% 64% 63% 54% 46% 55% 48% 51% 61% 62% 48% 57%
E* E* E* * G GH K
436 74 48 30 156 96 32 130 76 104 103 95 341
Somewhat disagree 37% 46% 37% 43% 35% 33% 40% 35% 34% 41% 42% 32% 39%
* * * *
204 23 33 14 85 36 13 51 37 52 49 48 157
Strongly disagree 17% 14% 26% 20% 19% 12% 16% 14% 17% 20% 20% 16% 18%
* E* * *
1171 162 127 69 446 287 80 375 222 257 247 295 877
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Have recent acts of violence on transit systems caused you to change your behaviour in any of the following ways?

A B C D E F

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

40K $60K $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$100K
G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1350 120 100 100 700 230 100 363 234 328 337 341 1009
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1350 181 154 84 516 324 90 444 247 300 274 336 1014
171 21 18 13 92 22 4 57 28 45 31 45 126
Using transit less 13% 12% 12% 16% 18% 7% 5% 13% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12%
* * EF* EF *
183 28 27 14 88 16 10 47 39 40 45 41 142
Avoiding transit use entirely 14% 16% 17% 16% 17% 5% 11% 11% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14%
E* E* E* E *
164 13 22 10 92 18 9 50 34 38 32 45 119
Avoiding traveling alone on transit 12% 7% 15% 12% 18% 5% 9% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12%
* E* * AE *
254 35 39 17 122 33 8 93 37 53 56 64 189
Avoiding traveling at night on transit 19% 19% 25% 21% 24% 10% 8% 21% 15% 18% 20% 19% 19%
E* EF* EF* EF *
412 62 48 30 192 66 13 137 73 90 89 93 320
Being more alert and aware of my surroundings while on
transit 31% 34% 32% 36% 37% 20% 14% 31% 30% 30% 32% 28% 32%
EF* F* EF* EF *
234 36 11 15 126 34 12 85 36 48 54 62 172
Taking safety precautions (i.e. not having your back to
anyone, carrying pepper spray, etc.) 17% 20% 7% 18% 24% 11% 13% 19% 15% 16% 20% 19% 17%
BE* * B* BEF *
41 8 3 1 16 10 4 13 16 5 7 16 26
Other actions 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3%
* * * * |
602 77 76 31 182 185 52 183 95 154 126 134 468
None of the above 45% 42% 49% 37% 35% 57% 58% 41% 38% 51% 46% 40% 46%
* D* * ACD ACD* GH
2061 280 244 131 911 384 112 665 359 473 439 500 1561
Sigma 153% 154% 159% 156% 176% 118% 124% 150% 145% 158% 160% 149% 154%




